Application Amendment for Manor Heights (Carillon) Subdivision. The request will be posted on 

the agenda as follows: 

Public Hearing: Conduct a public hearing on a Rezoning Application Amendment for the 

Manor Heights (Carillon) Subdivision, approximately one thousand six hundred and fifty-

five (1,655) lots on 548.5 acres, more or less, and being located at the NE corner of US Hwy 

290 and Old Kimbro Road, Manor, TX from Planned Unit Development (PUD) to Planned 

Unit Development (PUD). 

Applicant: Forestar (USA) Real Estate Group 

Owner: Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc.